Table of contents

BD 50/55 W AGM (9.998-002.0)
10 BD 50/55 W Classic Bp* (1.127-056.0)

Valid on 03.03.2026

10 Waste water tank complete BD50/55 classic
30 Float regulator complete (9.753-001.0)
60 Cap of a tank waste water replacement (9.755-479.0)
70 Drain hose with cover Yellow PU (9.753-293.0)
20 Fresh water tank complete with fan BD55
210 Valve complete BD50/55 classic (9.753-266.0)
30 Brush-head station BD50/55 KNA
480 Pad disk complete D51 (4.762-534.0)
40 Control panel complete BD55 W EU/KAP
110 Key complete key switch (4.037-142.0)
140 Retainer turbine complete BD50/55 classic (9.753-255.0)
151 Counterweight components (9.753-383.0)
160 Lifting device brush-head complete BD50/55 classic (9.753-261.0)
220 Valve complete BD50/55 classic (9.753-266.0)
230 Carriage complete BD50/55 KAP traction
20 Wheel drive motor B40W (6.613-512.3)
240 Holder suction bar complete BD50/55 EU
260 Suction bar parabolic 850mm/33in (4.778-008.0)
10 Suction bar top part complete
20 Support roller cpl. (4.039-313.3)
30 Handle (5.039-314.0)
40 Eccentric lever complete (4.035-634.0)
9500 Add-on kit deflector roll stackable (2.644-228.0)
9540 Conversion kit castor suction bar Walk behind (2.639-453.0)
20 Suction bar bottom part complete
9500 Add-on kit equipment management Plug-in Connect (2.644-391.0)
9510 Machine Connect Module add-on kit NG (2.644-592.0)

Page 1/62



BD 50/55 W AGM (9.998-002.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 1.127-056.0 BD 50/55 W Classic Bp* 1 PC
20 8.642-897.0 Kit SB120 AGM batteries 1 PC

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 2 /62



10 BD 50/55 W Classic Bp* (1.127-056.0)

Valid on 03.03.2026

160

Page 3 /62

20

130



10 BD 50/55 W Classic Bp* (1.127-056.0)

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 4 /62



10 BD 50/55 W Classic Bp* (1.127-056.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
60
70
80
90
110
120
130
131
140
151
160
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
260
9500
9510

Article no.

4.683-349.0
7.303-086.0
6.640-751.0
4.683-344.0
6.684-130.0
4.823-234.0
4.823-235.0
4.823-342.0
9.753-255.0
9.753-383.0
9.753-261.0
6.644-530.0
6.644-363.0
6.644-348.0
5.035-239.0
9.753-266.0

4.778-008.0
2.644-391.0
2.644-592.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description

Waste water tank complete BD50/55 classic
Fresh water tank complete with fan BD55
Brush-head station BD50/55 KNA

Control panel complete BD55 W EU/KAP
Control system CCN B50W

Screw 5x30-10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd)

Adapter plug at the Y CAN

Control system HMI Baseboard advanced + small Display

Terminating resistor plug RJ45 CAN

Cable harness CCN to HMI BD55 EU-W

Cable harness tank BD55 EU-W

Cable harness WMain_WBat_BD50/55

Retainer turbine complete BD50/55 classic
Counterweight components

Lifting device brush-head complete BD50/55 classic
Battery clamp

Fuse replacement 100A

Nut with flange

Covering cap battery terminal +

Valve complete BD50/55 classic

Carriage complete BD50/55 KAP traction

Holder suction bar complete BD50/55 EU

Suction bar parabolic 850mm/33in

Add-on kit equipment management Plug-in Connect
Machine Connect Module add-on kit NG

Page 5/ 62

Quantity

H R R R R R R R R NRRBRBRABBRBRNRRDDRRRRB R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



10 Waste water tank complete BD50/55 classic

Valid on 03.03.2026

Page 6/ 62



10 Waste water tank complete BD50/55 classic

POS
10
30
40
50

50
60
70
80

Article no.
9.763-759.3
9.753-001.0
5.037-591.0
9.755-482.0

Item textl:

9.763-050.0
9.755-479.0
9.753-293.0
6.388-713.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description
Waste water tank for replacement BD 50/55 classic
Float regulator complete
Tank bulk waste yellow
Sealing profile replacement
successor of 9.763-050.0
Sealing profile 1200mm
Cap of a tank waste water replacement
Drain hose with cover Yellow PU
Hose clip

Page 7/ 62

Quantity
1

1
1
1

[

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC



30 Float regulator complete (9.753-001.0)

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 8/62



30 Float regulator complete (9.753-001.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
10 9.763-003.0 Float regulator bottom part 1 PC

20 9.763-034.0 Cone float regulator 1 PC VERSION 1

20 9.763-333.0 Floater ball 1 PC VERSION 2

30 9.763-004.0 Seal float regulator 1 PC

40 9.763-959.0 Cover plate float regulator yellow 1 PC

50 9.763-044.0 Seal string cellular rubber float regula 1 PC

60 9.763-047.0 Float cage 1 PC

70 7.303-108.0 Screw 5x20-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 1 PC

80 9.763-958.0 Strainer float regulator yellow 1 PC

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 9/62



60 Cap of a tank waste water replacement (9.755-479.0)

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 10/ 62



60 Cap of a tank waste water replacement (9.755-479.0)

POS
20
30
40
50

Article no.
9.755-482.0
9.763-872.0
9.763-871.0
7.303-108.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description

Sealing profile replacement
Sealing profile baffle plate 184mm
Bulkhead cover waste water tank
Screw 5x20-10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Page 11/ 62

Quantity
1

1
1
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC



70 Drain hose with cover Yellow PU (9.753-293.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 9.763-831.0 Cover Drain hose Yellow PU 1 PC

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 12 /62



20 Fresh water tank complete with fan BD55

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 13 /62



20 Fresh water tank complete with fan BD55

390 360 370 380

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 14 /62



20 Fresh water tank complete with fan BD55

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 15/ 62



20 Fresh water tank complete with fan BD55

POS
10
30
40
50
60
70
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
161
170
180
200
210
220
230
250
260
270
280
290
300
310
320
330
340
360
370

Article no.
9.763-760.3
9.763-925.0
9.763-425.0
7.303-108.0
5.035-358.3
9.763-763.0
5.035-341.0
5.035-342.0
6.395-163.3
5.515-253.0
6.310-004.0
5.035-376.3
9.763-043.0
9.763-766.0
5.322-512.0
9.763-418.0
9.763-259.0
9.763-767.0
9.753-266.0
9.763-885.0
7.312-266.0
9.763-547.0
7.312-293.0
9.086-218.0
9.763-901.0
9.753-303.0
9.763-771.0
6.303-315.0
7.303-086.0
9.763-498.0
9.763-116.0
5.035-608.0
9.763-833.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description

Fresh water tank for replacement BD50/55 classic

Cover fresh water metering RM
Wire bracket hose
Screw 5x20-10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Mounting rope cover fresh water tank packed

Covering cap front plate BD50/55 classic
Cover fresh water tank discharge

Hose connection fresh water discharge
Angle bushing G1-2

Seal D34

Hexagon nut G 1/2"

Filter discharge

Seal suction bar air

Covering cap electronics

Label EUnited

Label water adjustment

Cable support plate

Plate gutter electronics

Valve complete BD50/55 classic

Reed switch with resistance

Washer 6-A2 I1SO 7094

Lever suction bar aluminium

Washer 4-A2 ISO 7093-1

Screw M4X10 TORX T20 TAP-TITE THREAD
Cylinder magnet D5x24

Strap spring complete

Squeegee lifting support

Screw 8 x 35

Screw 5x30-10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd)

Clamp 22,0

Cable clamp 16

Wire protecting sleeve

Elbow nipple

Quantity

1
1

N =
[e)]

N N W INNDBDRRRRR R R RBRBRBRBRRBRRRRRBRBRB B B @B

Page 16/ 62

Unit Foot note text
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



20 Fresh water tank complete with fan BD55

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
380 9.763-827.0 Silicon hose level indicator 1 PC

390 6.035-072.0 Sphere level indicator D6 1 PC

400 9.763-880.0 Suction hose DN32 BD50/55 EU 1 PC

410 6.042-030.0 Fan axial 80x80 1 PC VERSION 1

420 9.763-834.0 Plate electronics ventilating fan 1 PC VERSION 1

420 9.763-950.0 Plate ventilation fixed wiring 1 PC VERSION 2

430 7.303-108.0 Screw 5x20-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 4 PC

460 9.763-945.0 Bracket suction hose 1 PC

480 7.303-086.0 Screw 5x30-10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 4 PC

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 17 /62



210 Valve complete BD50/55 classic (9.753-266.0)

130

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 18 /62



210 Valve complete BD50/55 classic (9.753-266.0)

POS
10

10

10

20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130

Article no.
9.753-417.0

Item textl:

9.753-417.0

Item textl:

9.763-084.0

Item textl:

9.763-518.0
5.400-136.0
9.763-764.0
7.303-104.0
5.035-459.0
9.763-765.0
5.035-404.0
6.390-324.0
6.390-892.0
6.388-628.0
6.390-892.0
6.641-474.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description
Ball valve G 1/2" for replacement

successor of 9.763-084.0

Ball valve G 1/2" for replacement

successor of 9.763-084.0

Ball valve G 1/2"

replaced by 9.753-417.0

Seal ball valve

Holder ball valve DN16
Holder ball valve

Screw 5x16 -A2-70 (IN6RD)
Coupler piece ball valve
Bar water ball valve
Handle

Hose DN16

Spiral hose NW12
Elbow connector 1/2"
Spiral hose NW12
Cable tape 8-210

Quantity

1

= N = N

0,26
0,47

0,18

Page 19/ 62

Unit
PC

PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC

Foot note text

VERSION 1

VERSION 2



30 Brush-head station BD50/55 KNA

20

320

L=~
482 < "*/

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 20/ 62



30 Brush-head station BD50/55 KNA

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 21 /62



30 Brush-head station BD50/55 KNA

160
170

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 22 /62



30 Brush-head station BD50/55 KNA

POS
10
20
30

40
50

50

60

61

70

80

90

100
110
120
130
150
160
170
180
190
200
220
230
240
250
260
270
280
290
291

Article no.
5.400-700.0
6.613-560.0
7.312-026.0

Item textl:

7.306-379.0
5.037-537.0
Item textl
9.772-079.0

Item textl:

7.312-268.0
5.037-490.0
7.304-395.0
5.400-320.0
9.763-194.0
5.039-312.0
9.763-412.0
7.311-432.0
7.306-392.0
5.400-116.0
6.373-689.0
7.306-209.0
6.388-559.0
9.763-076.0
9.763-501.0
5.400-133.3
5.400-168.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-673.0
6.343-261.0
5.400-165.0
6.363-428.0
7.312-266.0
7.313-018.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description

Cover disk worked D51
Gear motor spur gear 24V
Washer 6 -A2 1ISO 7089

successor of 6.614-022.0

Screw M6x30 -A2-70 ISO 14583*
Retainer transmission

: replaced by 9.772-079.0

Retainer transmission for replacement

replaced by 9.772-079.0

Washer 8-A2 I1SO 7094

Guide water D-Kopf

Hexagonal head screw M8x16-8.8-A2E ISO
Additional weight

Screw M6x20 -A2-70 Scotchgrip
Deflector roll D100

Holder deflector roll worked
Hexagon nut M8-1.4305 DIN 985
Cylinder head screw M 8x35 A2 DIN 7984
Retaining bracket discharge

Pipe clamp

Screw M4x20-A2-70 (In6Rd)

Hose clip

Extension spring

Hose clip

Cover for replacement BD
Mounting plate brush-head

Screw 8 x 35

Sliding shoe

Quick-fastener

Suspension brush-head

O-Ring seal 58x3

Washer 6-A2 ISO 7094

Spring washer B6-1.4310 DIN 127

Page 23 /62

Quantity
1
1
7

H W R R R R R N R R R R
o

N N H B B R ©O R R R R R

Unit
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



30 Brush-head station BD50/55 KNA

POS
300

320
330
340
350
360
370
380
390
410
420
430
450
451
460
470
480
481
482
490
500
510

510

520
530
540
550
560
570
580
590

Article no.
7.306-105.0

5.400-113.0
9.763-901.0
9.763-840.0
7.303-118.0
6.339-007.0
6.303-320.0
5.400-135.0
9.753-320.0
9.763-489.0
7.306-211.0
7.311-028.0
5.400-331.0
5.400-867.3
9.763-742.0
7.305-048.0
4.762-534.0
6.369-079.0
5.122-015.0
6.390-892.0
5.400-451.0
9.763-063.0

Item textl:

9.772-078.0

Item textl:

4.401-198.0
7.343-134.0
5.400-309.0
5.400-828.0
7.343-076.0
6.373-689.0
7.306-209.0
7.312-266.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description
Screw M6x30 -8.8-R3R (In6Rd)

Retaining bracket connecting rod
Cylinder magnet D5x24
Covering cap connecting rod
Screw 5x40-A2-70 (In6Rd)
Rubber buffer

Screw M 5x 20-St-R2R

Cover plate electric box

Plug housing assembly

Switch contact 6 mm?

Screw M4x25-A2-70 (In6Rd)
Hexagon nut M 4-04-A2E 1SO 4035
Splash guard 1316mm

Splash guard brush 1316mm
Fixing splash guard brush-head
Countersunk screw M5x12 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Pad disk complete D51

Pad red 508 mm (5 pcs kit)
Centerlock

Spiral hose NW12

Lever roller

Roller D56

replaced by 9.772-078.0

Roller D56 for replacement

successor of 9.763-063.0

Ball bearing 6202-2RS -Walzl.St DIN 625
Locking ring 35x1,5 -ST RF DIN 472
Shaft roller

Distance sleeve 15x20x8

Lock washer 12 -A2 DIN 6799

Pipe clamp

Screw M4x20-A2-70 (In6Rd)

Washer 6-A2 ISO 7094

Page 24/ 62

Quantity

NI—'pI—'I—'I—'NNI—'I—'NN-bI—'I—'NNWNI—'I—'N
N
w

N

W R B = N N NN

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
ZSA
PC

PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



30 Brush-head station BD50/55 KNA

POS
610

620
630
640
650
670

Article no.
6.400-009.0

5.400-169.0
6.330-169.0
5.400-141.0
7.312-293.0
5.400-452.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description
Pressure spring VD 218

Button height adjustment
Spring bush

Blank holder turning knob
Washer 4-A2 1SO 7093-1
Label adjustment brush-head

Page 25/ 62

Quantity

H W R N R R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



480 Pad disk complete D51 (4.762-534.0)

i

\ r 11_,\} )
|

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 26 / 62



480 Pad disk complete D51 (4.762-534.0)

POS Article no.
2 5.122-015.0
3 5.033-002.0
4 7.303-112.0
5 7.303-096.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description

Centerlock

Retainer brush SWS

Screw 6x20-10.9-R2R (In6Rd)
Screw 4x22-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)

Page 27 / 62

Quantity
1

1
6
3

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC



40 Control panel complete BD55 W EU/KAP

140

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 28 /62



40 Control panel complete BD55 W EU/KAP

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
10 9.753-323.0 Control panel top part printed BD50/55 W with foil 1 PC

30 4.683-203.0 Control system potentiometer circuit board 1 PC

40 6.388-958.0 Hose 0,006 m

50 9.763-573.0 Turning knob speed printed 1 PC

60 9.763-051.0 Micro switch Bp 2 PC

70 9.763-928.0 Switch direction of travelling 1 PC

80 9.763-853.0 Display 1 PC

90 6.037-143.0 Key switch bottom part complete Reed 1 PC VERSION 2
91 6.643-556.0 Terminal clamp 1 PC VERSION 1
95 4.037-141.0 Key switch bottom part complete Reed 1 PC VERSION 1
100 5.641-008.0 Nut with shaft M16x1.5 1 PC

110 4.037-142.0 Key complete key switch 1 PC

120 9.763-397.0 Control panel bottom part 1 PC

140 9.763-398.0 Dead man's switch 1 PC

150 7.303-108.0 Screw 5x20-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 2 PC

160 6.303-315.0 Screw 8 x 35 4 PC

170 4.683-344.0 Control system HMI Baseboard advanced + small Display 1 PC

180 7.303-334.0 Screw 3x6 -A2-70 (In6Rd) 4 PC

190 6.684-130.0 Terminating resistor plug RJ45 CAN 2 PC

200 Cable harness adapter Key-Switch BD55 1 PC

Valid on 03.03.2026

Page 29/ 62



110 Key complete key switch (4.037-142.0)

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 30/ 62



110 Key complete key switch (4.037-142.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
1 5.037-925.0 Key alu key switch 1 PC

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 31 /62



140 Retainer turbine complete BD50/55 classic (9.753-255.0)

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 32 /62



140 Retainer turbine complete BD50/55 classic (9.753-255.0)

POS
10
30
50
60
70

70
80
90
100

Article no.
9.753-319.0
6.273-196.0
5.363-395.0
5.400-330.0
6.490-364.0

Item textl:

6.490-364.3
5.400-329.0
9.763-835.0
7.303-109.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description
Enclosure turbine assembly
Seal string cellular rubber
Seal
Joint ring vacuum motor
Blower motor

replaced by 6.490-364.3
Blower motor for replacement
Bearing vacuum motor
Seal
Screw 5x25-10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Page 33 /62

Quantity
1

0,95

1

1

© B R R

Unit
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC



151 Counterweight components (9.753-383.0)

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 34 /62



151 Counterweight components (9.753-383.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60

Article no.
9.763-960.0
9.763-961.0
7.312-017.0
7.303-275.0
7.313-018.0
6.303-556.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description

Counterweight fixed plate
Counterweight plate

Washer 8-A2 I1SO 7089

Screw 8x50-10.9-A3E (In6Rd)
Spring washer B6-1.4310 DIN 127
Hexagon socket screw M6x100

Page 35/ 62

Quantity

N N N N ©O =

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



160 Lifting device brush-head complete BD50/55 classic (9.753-261.0)

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 36 / 62



160 Lifting device brush-head complete BD50/55 classic (9.753-261.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
50

50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
190

Article no.
5.400-766.0
6.339-108.0
9.763-838.0
7.306-131.0
6.444-963.0

Item textl:

7.312-260.0
7.311-512.0
7.316-209.0
7.316-345.0
5.400-120.0
6.303-315.0
9.763-740.0
7.312-005.0
7.304-417.0
5.400-151.0
7.311-432.0
7.306-041.0
5.400-129.0
5.400-822.0
7.303-108.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description

Suspension brush-head worked
Rubber buffer

Groove stone worked

Screw M6x45 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd)
Washer

replaced by 7.312-260.0

Washer 6-100HV-A3E ISO 7094

Hexagon nut M6-8-A2E ISO 7040

Bolt B 10x55 St-A2E ISO 2341

Cotter 3,2x32-St-A2E ISO 1234

Bearing sleeve

Screw 8 x 35

Plate conscription brush head

Washer 10-200HV-A3E I1SO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M10x30-8.8-A3E ISO
Pedal brush-head

Hexagon nut M8-1.4305 DIN 985

Cylinder head screw M8x20-8.8-A2E ISO 4762
Guide conscription brush-head

Stop lifting brush-head

Screw 5x20-10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Page 37 / 62

Quantity
1

1
1
1
1

N H H BB B R NNRDNR R R R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



220 Valve complete BD50/55 classic (9.753-266.0)

130

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 38 /62



220 Valve complete BD50/55 classic (9.753-266.0)

POS
10

10

10

20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130

Article no.
9.753-417.0

Item textl:

9.753-417.0

Item textl:

9.763-084.0

Item textl:

9.763-518.0
5.400-136.0
9.763-764.0
7.303-104.0
5.035-459.0
9.763-765.0
5.035-404.0
6.390-324.0
6.390-892.0
6.388-628.0
6.390-892.0
6.641-474.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description
Ball valve G 1/2" for replacement

successor of 9.763-084.0

Ball valve G 1/2" for replacement

successor of 9.763-084.0

Ball valve G 1/2"

replaced by 9.753-417.0

Seal ball valve

Holder ball valve DN16
Holder ball valve

Screw 5x16 -A2-70 (IN6RD)
Coupler piece ball valve
Bar water ball valve
Handle

Hose DN16

Spiral hose NW12
Elbow connector 1/2"
Spiral hose NW12
Cable tape 8-210

Quantity

1

= N = N

0,26
0,47

0,18

Page 39/ 62

Unit
PC

PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC

Foot note text

VERSION 1

VERSION 2



230 Carriage complete BD50/55 KAP traction

60

160
170

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 40/ 62



230 Carriage complete BD50/55 KAP traction

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
110

110

120
130
140
150
160
170

Article no.
5.400-102.3
6.613-512.3
5.035-351.0
6.303-315.0
7.318-009.0
6.035-055.0
7.312-057.0
7.343-029.0
9.763-826.0
6.472-007.3

Item textl:

6.472-010.3

Item textl:

9.763-885.0
5.400-159.0
7.303-108.0
6.650-605.0
7.312-017.0
7.303-275.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description

Carriage for replacement B50
Wheel drive motor B40W

Holder wheel drive motor

Screw 8 x 35

Parallel key 5x5x40-C45K DIN 6885
Wheel transmission conductive D200x50
Washer 16 -A2 ISO 7089

Locking ring 17x1-FST-RF DIN 471
Castor

Solenoid valve 24 V

replaced by 6.472-010.3

Solenoid valve media separated 24 V Deltrol

successor of 6.472-007.3

Reed switch with resistance
Retainer sensor

Screw 5x20-10.9-R2R (In6Rd)
Cable tie with clip

Washer 8-A2 I1SO 7089

Screw 8x50-10.9-A3E (In6Rd)

Page 41/ 62

Quantity

© © A~ R B R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



20 Wheel drive motor B40W (6.613-512.3)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.490-069.0 Carbon brush set 1 PC

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 42 /62



240 Holder suction bar complete BD50/55 EU

80

60

20

50

30

40

70 - v
bl N/ 210

10

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 43 /62



240 Holder suction bar complete BD50/55 EU

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
130
140
150
160
190

Article no.
5.400-066.0
5.400-730.0
5.400-537.0
5.400-310.0
5.400-132.0
7.303-186.0
7.311-510.0
5.400-729.0
5.400-306.0
7.343-306.0
5.400-307.0
9.763-855.0
9.753-382.0
9.763-824.0
7.311-026.0
5.039-303.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description

Lever conscription suction bar
Joint suction bar worked

Washer POM

Sleeve collar

Washer

Saucer-head screw M8x40 -St-AOP DIN 603
Hexagon nut M8-8-A2E ISO 7040
Holder suction bar worked

Bolt D14x71

Lock washer 12-St-A2E DIN 6799
Bolt D14 x 38

Bolt D14x59

Welding sleeve binder

Holder connection lifting

Hexagon nut M12-1.4305 DIN 985
Retainer handhold suction bar

Page 44 / 62

Quantity

H R R R R R WR R NNNNNR R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



260 Suction bar parabolic 850mm/33in (4.778-008.0)

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 45/ 62



260 Suction bar parabolic 850mm/33in (4.778-008.0)

POS Description

10 Suction bar top part complete

Quantity Unit
1 PC
20 Suction bar bottom part complete 1 PC

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 46 / 62



10 Suction bar top part complete

52

&

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 47 / 62



10 Suction bar top part complete

POS
10
20
21
21

23
30
31
40
50
51
52
70
71
72
80
90
91
9500
9540

Article no.
4.400-000.3
4.039-313.3
7.312-292.0
8.601-385.0

Item textl:

7.311-422.0
5.039-314.0
7.343-304.0
4.035-634.0
5.039-312.0
7.306-245.0
5.400-800.0
5.039-367.0
5.039-368.0
7.303-212.0
5.039-311.0
6.803-073.0
5.039-310.0
2.644-228.0
2.639-453.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description

Top part suction bar finished part 850mm
Support roller cpl.

Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7093-1

WASHER, M6 FNDR SS ISO7093

replaced by 7.312-292.0

Hexagon nut M 6-1.4305 I1SO 10511

Handle

Lock washer 15 -A2 DIN 6799

Eccentric lever complete

Deflector roll D100

Cylinder head screw M 8x30 A2-70 DIN 7984
Fixing washer deflector roll M8

Insert snap-fit right

Insert snap-fit left

Screw 5x20-A2-70 (K-In6Rd)

Seal suction bar

Level

Seal

Add-on kit deflector roll stackable
Conversion kit castor suction bar Walk behind

Page 48 / 62

Quantity
1

2

12

12

H R B R N R N NNNDNDNN

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



20 Support roller cpl. (4.039-313.3)

Valid on 03.03.2026

Page 49/ 62



20 Support roller cpl. (4.039-313.3)

POS
10
20
30
40

Article no.
5.039-306.0
5.039-304.0
6.435-577.0
7.343-202.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description

Holder support roller

Axle support roller

Wheel D 50 mm

Lock washer 5-A2 DIN 6799

Page 50/ 62

Quantity
1

1
1
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC



30 Handle (5.039-314.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 7.311-068.0 Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 4032 1 PC

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 51 /62



40 Eccentric lever complete (4.035-634.0)

60

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 52 /62



40 Eccentric lever complete (4.035-634.0)

POS
20
30
40
50
60
70

Article no.
5.039-408.0
5.039-302.0
5.039-585.0
7.312-007.0
7.306-194.0
5.039-513.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description

Eccentric lever linear guiding finished part
Bolt

Pressure spring

Washer 6,4x30x1,5 -A2-70 DIN 522-C
Screw M6x20 -A2-70 ISO 14583

Seal linear guiding eccentric

Page 53/ 62

Quantity

[

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9500 Add-on kit deflector roll stackable (2.644-228.0)

Valid on 03.03.2026

30

=

20

9/

Page 54/ 62

10



9500 Add-on kit deflector roll stackable (2.644-228.0)

POS Article no.
10 5.039-312.0
20 5.400-801.0
30 7.306-246.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description

Deflector roll D100

Spacer sleeve

Cylinder head screw M 8x100 A2-70 DIN 7984

Page 55/ 62

Quantity
6
6
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC



9540 Conversion kit castor suction bar Walk behind (2.639-453.0)

Page 56 / 62

Valid on 03.03.2026



9540 Conversion kit castor suction bar Walk behind (2.639-453.0)

POS
10
20

20
30
40
50
60
70
80
80

90

Article no.
5.039-855.0
6.435-179.0

Item textl:

9.763-636.0
7.306-234.0
6.996-526.0
7.311-382.0
7.306-129.0
5.250-637.0
7.312-292.0
8.601-385.0

Item textl:

7.311-422.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description

Retaining plate castor suction bar parab

Castor for thread deflector
replaced by 9.763-636.0

Castor for thread deflector

Cylinder head screw M10x20-A4-70 I1SO 4762

Serrated locking washer d.10

Cap nut M10-6-A3E DIN 1587

Screw M6x40 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd)

Distance bush

Washer 6 -A2 1SO 7093-1

WASHER, M6 FNDR SS 1ISO7093
replaced by 7.312-292.0

Hexagon nut M 6-1.4305 ISO 10511

Page 57 / 62

Quantity

Unit
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC



20 Suction bar bottom part complete

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 58 /62



20 Suction bar bottom part complete

POS
10
11
12
40
9500
9500
9500

Article no.
5.400-063.0
7.304-262.0
7.311-427.0
4.400-044.0
4.400-005.0
4.400-011.0
4.400-090.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description

Internal part suction bar 850mm/33in
Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70 I1SO 40
Hexagon nut M8-04-A2E DIN 985
Tightening strap cpl. 850mm/33in

Suction lip set PU 850mm/33in

Suction lip set Linatex 850mm/33in

Suction lip set natural rubber 850mm/33in

Page 59/ 62

Quantity

H R R B NN R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9500 Add-on kit equipment management Plug-in Connect (2.644-391.0)

Valid on 03.03.2026

9000

9001

Page 60/ 62



9500 Add-on kit equipment management Plug-in Connect (2.644-391.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
9000 4.823-414.0 Set antenna 1 PC
9001 4.823-415.0 Adhesive strip for replacement

1 PC

Valid on 03.03.2026 Page 61 /62



9510 Machine Connect Module add-on kit NG (2.644-592.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
45

Article no.
4.683-500.3
6.882-004.0
6.882-003.0
7.303-095.0
7.303-032.0

Valid on 03.03.2026

Description

Machine Connect Module Next Generation
Cable patch cable 0,25m black

Cable patch cable blue 0,70m

Screw 4x12-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)

Screw M4x12 -St-R2R (In6Rd)

Page 62/ 62

Quantity
1

1
1
1
3

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	BD 50/55 W AGM (9.998-002.0)
	10 BD 50/55 W Classic Bp* (1.127-056.0)
	10 Waste water tank complete BD50/55 classic
	30 Float regulator complete (9.753-001.0)
	60 Cap of a tank waste water replacement (9.755-479.0)
	70 Drain hose with cover Yellow PU (9.753-293.0)

	20 Fresh water tank complete with  fan BD55
	210 Valve complete BD50/55 classic (9.753-266.0)

	30 Brush-head station BD50/55 KNA
	480 Pad disk complete D51 (4.762-534.0)

	40 Control panel complete BD55 W EU/KAP
	110 Key complete key switch (4.037-142.0)

	140 Retainer turbine complete BD50/55 classic (9.753-255.0)
	151 Counterweight components (9.753-383.0)
	160 Lifting device brush-head complete BD50/55 classic (9.753-261.0)
	220 Valve complete BD50/55 classic (9.753-266.0)
	230 Carriage complete BD50/55 KAP traction
	20 Wheel drive motor B40W (6.613-512.3)

	240 Holder suction bar complete BD50/55 EU
	260 Suction bar parabolic 850mm/33in (4.778-008.0)
	10 Suction bar top part complete
	20 Support roller cpl. (4.039-313.3)
	30 Handle (5.039-314.0)
	40 Eccentric lever complete (4.035-634.0)
	9500 Add-on kit deflector roll stackable (2.644-228.0)
	9540 Conversion kit castor suction bar Walk behind (2.639-453.0)

	20 Suction bar bottom part complete

	9500 Add-on kit equipment management Plug-in Connect (2.644-391.0)
	9510 Machine Connect Module add-on kit NG (2.644-592.0)



